Trustee Document #19-14

RESOLUTION TO ADOPT ONONDAGA COMMUNITY COLLEGE'S
TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR THE 2019-20 ACADEMIC YEAR

WHEREAS, the College administration has reviewed and recommended the attached Tuition and Fee
Schedule for the 2019-20 academic year; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees has reviewed and recommends adoption of the Tuition and Fee
Schedule;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Tuition and Fee Schedule for the 2019-20
Academic Year be adopted and submitted to the Board of Trustees of the State University of New York
for approval for the 2019-20 academic year.

Approved by the Board of Trustees at the regular meeting on May 7, 2019

e

May 7, 2019 2D
Date Alleﬁ;f};'ﬁfes, Chair of the Board




ONONDAGA COMMUNITY COLLEGE
2019-2020
TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE

County Resident or Out-of-County with Certificate of Residence:

Full-Time -- (12 to 18 credits)
Part-Time
Part-Time Variable

Out-of-County Resident with No Certificate of Residence:

Full-Time -- (12 to 18 credits)

Part-Time

Part-Time Variable
Out-of-State Resident:

Full-Time -- (12 to 18 credits)

Part-Time

Part-Time Variable

$4,990 Academic Year
$208 crhr
$0 - $208 crhr

$9,980 Academic Year
$416 crhr
$69 - $416 crhr

$9,980  Academic Year
$416 crhr
$138 - $416 crhr

STUDENT SERVICE FEES

Administrative Processing $40 |Nursing ATl Comprehensive Program Fee $714
AOD Fee for Noncompliance- 1st Instance $25 |Nursing ATI Pharmacy Fee $112
AOD Fee for Noncompliance- Multiple Instances $50 |Parking Violation $28
Applied Music Fee (per course) $300 [Payment Plan Processing $33
Art Fee - FT $150 |Photography Fee - FT $150
Art Fee - PT (Matriculated and Non-Matriculated)** $75 |Photography Fee - PT $75
Camping Nature Study $37 |Physical Education Fee (per course) $38
CISCO Lab Fee (per course) $52 |Public Safety Training Center Fee $215
Course Overload Fee (per credit hour) $208 |Recreation & Wellness Fee - FT $95
Disabled Parking Fine $53 |Recreation & Wellness Fee - PT $55
Emergency Vehicle Operations Course (EVOC) $424 {Returned Check $33
Firefighter Level | $500 {Lazer Card Replacement $15
Firefighter Level |l $400 |Specialized Program Fee - FT. $100
General Lab Fee (per course) $21 |Specialized Program Fee - PT $50
Health Program Fee $500 |Student Activity Fee - FT $47
International Partnership Fee $350 |Student Activity Fee - PT $25
International Student Health Insurance (Fall semester)™ $624.45 |SUNY Learning Netw ork Fee (per cr hr) $11
International Student Health Insurance (Springr)* $618.45 |Surgical Technology Accreditation (Nat'| Cert Exam) $247
International Student Health Insurance (spring/summer)* | $867.83 |Technology Fee - FT $150
Late Payment Fee (Balance Less Than $100) $13 |Technology Fee - PT (Fall/Spring) per cr hr $12.50
Late Payment Fee (Balances betw een $100 to $500) $28 | Technology Fee - PT (Winter session) per cr hr $2.00
Late Payment Fee (Balance More than $500) $43 |Technology Fee - PT (5 w k summer session) per cr hr $4.25
Life Experience Evaluation (per cr hr) $19 |Technology Fee - PT (10 w k summer session) per cr hr $8.50
Life Experience Practicum, Clinical Eval (per cr hr) $33 |Test Proctoring Fee (per exam) $30
Malpractice Insurance (per semester) $10 |Transcript Fee $10
Math Calculator Rental Fee (Fall & Spring) $23

Math Calculator Replacement Fee $130 ["subjectto change based on renew al

New Student Programming Fee $34 [**2018-19 charged to matriculated stuc{ehts only

This is to certify that the 2019-20 Tuition and Fee Schedule as stated above has been approved by the Onondaga Community

College Board of Trustees on May 7, 2019.

May 7, 2019
Date

/4
All%mhair of the Board




Trustee Documents #19-13

RESOLUTION TO ADOPT ONONDAGA COMMUNITY COLLEGE'S
OPERATING BUDGET FOR THE 2019-20 ACADEMIC YEAR

WHEREAS, budget allocations for the 2019-20 fiscal year align College resources with
the goals and objectives of the College's Strategic Plan, Lazer Focus 2016-21; and

WHEREAS, the College administration has developed and presented a base institutional
operating budget request of $69,570,394 and proposed grant funding of $14,000,000 for
2019-20;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that subject to the approval of the Onondaga
County Legislature, a base institutional operating budget, including grant activity, for the
2019-20 fiscal year in the total amount of $83,570,394 with a sponsor contribution of up
to $9,872,000 be adopted and submitted to the Board of Trustees of the State University of
New York for approval. ‘

Approved by the Board of Trustees at the regular meeting on May 7, 2019

May 7,2019 //?

Date Allen I\Wﬁair of the Board




